This Amendment shall be deemed to amend and become part of the Agreement in accordance with the

project 20B-102, (the “Project”). All provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended herein shall

remain in full force and effect.

2. Annual mowing total will remain at One Hundred Seventy-Two Thousand, Eight Hundred Ninety-Four

Dollars and Fifty Cents ($172,894.50) for five (5) cycles in accordance with Amendment two, approved

on March 21, 2023.

3. This Amendment renews the Agreement for one (1) year, effective April 1, 2026 and ending March 31,

2027 (the "Term").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties have entered into this Amendment, as approved by the Marion